For the year ended 30 June 2022

(continued)

-20-

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Funds’ operating profit or loss and net assets attributable to
unitholders to price risk. The reasonably possible movements in the risk variables have been determined based on
management’s best estimate, having regard to a number of factors, including historical levels of changes in interest rates
and foreign exchange rates, historical correlation of the Funds’ investments with the relevant benchmark and market
volatility. However, actual movements in the risk variables may be greater or less than anticipated due to a number of
factors, including unusually large market shocks resulting from changes in the performance of and/or correlation between
the performance of the economies, markets and securities in which the Funds invest. As a result, historic variations in risk
variables should not be used to predict future variations in the risk variables.

First Sentier Cash Fund
Interest rate risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to
unitholders

-100 basis
points

+100 basis
points -10.00% +10.00%

$ $ $ $

30 June 2022 (5,428) 5,428 (1,921,335) 1,921,335

30 June 2021 (248) 495 (231,419) 231,419

The sensitivity factors for 30 June 2021 were -25 basis points and +50 basis points for interest rate risk.

First Sentier Ex-20 Australian Share Fund

Interest rate risk Price risk
Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to

unitholders
-100 basis

points
+100 basis

points -10.00% +10.00%

$ $ $ $

30 June 2022 (1,464) 1464 (218,418) 218,418

30 June 2021 (212) 423 (253,624) 253,624

The sensitivity factors for 30 June 2021 were -25 basis points and +50 basis points for interest rate risk.

(d) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that an issuer or counterparty will be unable or unwilling to pay amounts in full when due.

The maximum exposure to credit risk at the end of the reporting year is the carrying amount of the financial assets.

(i) Bank deposits, assets held with the custodian

The Funds’ financial assets which are potentially subject to concentrations of credit risk consist principally of bank deposits,
assets held with the custodian.

First Sentier Domestic Funds